TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dell Computer Corporation		07/18/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dell Inc.	
Street Address:	One Dell Way	
Internal Address:	MS#8033	
City:	Round Rock	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78682	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2742521	DELL TRAVELLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024293902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (202) 429-3000

Email: ipdocketing@steptoe.com, arubinstein@steptoe.com,

tday@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Abigail A. Rubinstein, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17796.00172
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abigail A. Rubinstein
Signature:	/Abigail A. Rubinstein/
Date:	07/24/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name - Secretary's Certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005078 FRAME: 0950 40.00 27425

(FORMERLY DELL COMPUTER CORPORATION)

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, being the Assistant Secretary of Dell Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), hereby certifies that on July 18, 2003, the Company filed a Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation changing its name from "Dell Computer Corporation" to "Dell Inc." Such name change was duly and validly approved by the Company's Board of Directors and stockholders and became effective upon the filing of such Certificate of Amendment.

In witness whereof, I have executed this Secretary's Certificate effective as of the date indicated below.

Dated: 6 Hugust 2003

Thomas H. Welch, ป์ Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005078 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 07/24/2013